



Product Description

- This item is Grade A, AA, or Nest-Run frozen, fully-cooked, scrambled, round patty made from pasteurized whole eggs with a color stabilizer. Egg patties are 3.25—3.5 inches in diameter and are frozen in a 25 pound plastic-lined cardboard case.

Crediting/Yield

- One case of egg patties yields approximately 300-320 1.25 ounce portions.
- CN Crediting: 1 egg patty (1.25 ounces) yields at least 1 ounce equivalent meat/meat alternate. Refer to manufacturer provided information to verify crediting.

Culinary Tips and Recipes

- Egg patties can be used to make breakfast sandwiches or used as a foundation to make breakfast tacos.
- For culinary techniques and recipe ideas, visit the [Institute of Child Nutrition](#) or [USDA’s Team Nutrition](#).

Food Safety Information

- For more information on safe storage and cooking temperatures, and safe handling practices, please refer to: [Developing a School Food Safety Program Based on the Process Approach to HACCP Principles](#).

Visit us at www.fns.usda.gov/usda-fis

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 patty (35 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

Total Fat 4.5g

Saturated Fat 1g

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 125mg

Sodium 50mg

Total Carbohydrate 1g

Dietary Fiber 0g

Sugars 0g

Protein 4g

Source: USDA Foods Vendor Labels

Allergen Information: Contains eggs and may contain milk. Please refer to allergen statement on the outside of the product package for vendor-specific information. For more information, please contact the product manufacturer.

Nutrient values in this section are from the USDA FoodData Central or are representative values from USDA Foods vendor labels. Please refer to the product’s Nutrition Facts label or ingredient list for product-specific information.

256818 - JENNIE-O All Natural Uncured Turkey Ham Sliced .5 Ounces

Commodity Code: A-534/100124



2024-2025 School Year



Ingredients

AN UNCURED TKY HAM SLCD .5 OZ: Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat with a Portion of Ground Turkey Thigh Trim Added, Vinegar, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Sea Salt, Cultured Celery Powder, Salt, Potassium Chloride, Baking Soda, Natural Smoke Flavor.

Product Information

Product Features

- All Natural - is minimally processed and contains no artificial ingredients
- Contains no artificial nitrites or nitrates
- 12/1.5 lbs cryovac packages
- 0.5 oz. round slices
- 6 slices = 2 oz. mt/mt alt serving size
- Utilizes dark meat

Product Attributes

- Great for sandwich line
- Pre-sliced for labor savings, consistency and food safety
- Ready to eat - just thaw and serve
- 100% useable meat - no yield loss
- Mix and match 6 slices or any of the All Natural Deli meets for maximum menu possibilities

Nutritional Information Per 2 OZ. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Nutrition Facts

96 servings per container

Serving size **3.000 oz (84g)**

	Per Serving		Per 100gr	
Calories	130		154.8	
	% DV*		% DV*	
Total Fat	7g	9%	8.3g	11%
Saturated Fat	2g	10%	2.4g	0%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
Cholesterol	55mg	18%	65.5mg	20%
Sodium	360mg	16%	428.6mg	20%
Total Carbohydrate	2g	1%	3.6g	1%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	2g		2.4g	
Incl. Added Sugars	2g	4%	2.4g	4.76%
Protein	13g		15.5g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Iron	0.7mg	4%	0.8mg	4%
Potassium	710mg	15%	845.2mg	20%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Specifications

Ship Container UPC:	10042222256817	Shelf Life:	365 Days
Pallet Pattern:	12 x 7 = 84	Full Pallet	
Full Pallet Weight:		Catch Weight?	N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions:	14.400"L x 9.800"W x 5.100"H	Cubic Feet:	0.41 CF
Net Weight:	18.0000 LB	Gross Weight:	18.8700 LB
Pack:	12 / 1.5LB	Servings Per Case:	96

Basic Preparation Instructions

READY TO EAT

Fully Cooked - Ready To Eat This item is fully cooked and is "Ready To Eat".

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.000 OZ serving of the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Amy Gronli

Signature

Quality Systems Engineer | Hormel Quality Control

Title

Amy Gronli

Printed Name

July 1, 2024

Date

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.



Hormel Foods Corporation
 1 Hormel Place
 Austin, MN 55912-3680

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name:	Jennie-O Fully Cooked All-Natural Reduced Sodium Sliced Turkey Ham	Code No.:	256818
Manufacturer:	Hormel Foods Sales, LLC	Pack Size:	12 / 1.5 lbs.

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	Food Buying Guide Yield	Creditable Amount*
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen	2.9049	X	70 %	2.0334
w/ Skin in Natural Proportions		X		
A. Total Creditable Amount¹				

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacturer's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein, As-Is	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP**
		X		÷ by 18	
B. Total Creditable Amount¹					
C. Total Creditable Amount (A + B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz)					2.0000

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 3.00 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion): 2.0 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.00 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Amy Gronli
 Signature
Amy Gronli
 Printed Name

12/20/2022
 Date

Labeling and Nutrition Coordinator
 Title
800-328-1756 ext. 7118
 Phone Number



Land O Lakes® Reduced Fat Yellow American Cheese Slices are an ideal, quality ingredient for cheeseburgers, grilled cheese and other sandwiches. 160 slice 4/5lb packs. Meal Contribution Credit per Serving: 2 slices provides 1 M/MA.

Product Code: 46030000034500

Land O Lakes® Reduced Fat American, Slices, Yellow, 160

Ingredients

MILK AND SKIM MILK, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE*, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, SODIUM CITRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CHEESE CULTURE, CITRIC ACID, COLOR ADDED, ENZYMES, SALT, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN.

*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY

Allergens (Known to Contain): Milk, Soy

Specification Details

GTIN-Case: 10034500460306
 GTIN-Each: 00034500460309
 Shipping Requirements: 33 to 35 F (Refrigerated)
 Storage Requirements: Refrigerated (34 to 38 F)
 Label Claim: Reduced Fat

Package Dimensions:	Each	Case	Pallet
Height:	3.5625 in	4.188 in	47.44 in
Width:	12 in	12.563 in	40 in
Depth:	3.125 in	13.75 in	50.25 in
Volume:	.07731 Cu. Ft	.41866 Cu. Ft	52.71111 Cu. Ft
Net Weight:	2267.96 g	20 lb	2200 lb
Gross Weight:	2272.26 g	20.62 lb	Gross Weight (w/ pallet): 2338.2 lb
Tare Weight:	4.3 g	.62 lb	Gross Weight (w/o pallet): 2268.2 lb

Product Type: Pallet
 Units Per Case: 4
 Cases/Layer: 10
 Number of Layers: 11
 Cases/Pallet: 110
 Whse Stacking Height: 1
 Packaging Type: Case
 Lot Code Format: Line 1: LOT, last 2 digits of production year, 3 digit julian date, 2 character plant ID (GB=Green Bay, MT=Mt Vernon), 2 digit line number, (military time, hh:mm)
 Line 2: BEST_IF_USED_BY_mmm_dd_yyyy
 Product Shipping Policy: Land O'Lakes products are coded with a BEST BY Date. Land O'Lakes guarantees product is shipped by shelf life minus 90 days.
 Shelf Life: This product has a total shelf life of 180 days from date of manufacture.
 Food Safety: Land O'Lakes regards Hazard Analysis Critical Control Points (HACCP) as the cornerstone of a food safety system. HACCP focuses on food safety by analysis and control of potential biological, chemical, and physical hazards. An internationally recognized system that is required by many customers, HACCP has been mandated for some industries by the FDA and USDA. All Land O'Lakes Dairy Foods manufacturing facilities have targeted assessment programs for HACCP. In addition, Land O'Lakes provides corporate guidance, oversight and assesses compliance of the systems.
 Quality Assurance: Land O'Lakes maintains a quality assurance program that ensures the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that all information contained within this document is subject to change. Customer Service: 1-800-328-9610
 Preparation Type: Ready to Eat

Phone: 1-800-328-1322

Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164
 Fax: 651-234-8522

Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. All Land O'Lakes sales are subject to the Land O'Lakes, Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions, available here: [https://www.landolakesinc.com/olinc/media/Pdf/Taleo/LOL-Sales-Terms-and-Conditions-\(ALL2016\).pdf](https://www.landolakesinc.com/olinc/media/Pdf/Taleo/LOL-Sales-Terms-and-Conditions-(ALL2016).pdf).



Land O Lakes® Reduced Fat Yellow American Cheese Slices are an ideal, quality ingredient for cheeseburgers, grilled cheese and other sandwiches. 160 slice 4/5lb packs. Meal Contribution Credit per Serving: 2 slices provides 1 M/MA.

Product Code: 46030000034500

Preparation Instructions: Pre-sliced
Use Cold or Melted
Serving Suggestions: Pre-sliced, easy to separate. Great for hot and cold sandwiches. Try with paninis and wraps.

Nutrition – Per 100g	
Added Sugars	0 g
Vitamin D - mcg	0.3 mcg
Moisture	49.5 g
Sodium	1496 mg
Potassium	291 mg
Iron	0.19 mg
Calcium	584 mg
Ash	3.4 g
Cholesterol	50.4 mg
Trans Fatty Acid	0.5 g
Saturated Fat	9 g
Total Fat	15 g
Total Sugar	7 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Carbohydrates	13 g
Protein	19.1 g
Calories	255 kcal

Nutrition Facts	
80 servings per container	
Serving size	2 slices (28g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	70
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 420mg	18%
Total Carbohydrate 4g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D .1mcg	0%
Calcium 160mg	10%
Iron .1mg	0%
Potassium 80mg	2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Phone: 1-800-328-1322 Land O'Lakes, Inc., P.O. Box 64101, St. Paul, MN 55164 Fax: 651-234-8522 Email: businessinfo@landolakes.com

Land O'Lakes, Inc. maintains a quality assurance program to ensure the quality of all raw materials, process operating conditions, and finished product requirements. Please note that the information contained within this document is subject to change. Such information is provided for customer's informational purposes only, and any other use by customer (including, but not limited to, its incorporation into customer's labeling), is at customer's own risk. Land O'Lakes shall have no resultant liability. Land O'Lakes disclaims all representations or warranties, express or implied, and expressly disclaims any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. All Land O'Lakes sales are subject to the Land O'Lakes, Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions, available here: [https://www.landolakesinc.com/lolinc/media/Pdf/Taleo/LOL-Sales-Terms-and-Conditions-\(ALL2016\).pdf](https://www.landolakesinc.com/lolinc/media/Pdf/Taleo/LOL-Sales-Terms-and-Conditions-(ALL2016).pdf).



**Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products
School Year 2024-2025**

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product carton in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: Reduced Fat Pasteurized Process American Cheese, Yellow Code No.: 46030

Manufacturer: Land O'Lakes, Inc. Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 4/5 lb./160 slice

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount *
Reduced Fat Process American Cheese	1 oz.	X	1 oz.	1 m/ma
		X		
		X		
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount¹				1 m/ma

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacturer's name and code number	Ounces dry APP per portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
		X		÷ by 18	
B. Total Creditable APP Amount¹					
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A+B rounded down to nearest 1/4 ounce)					1 m/ma

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased _____ 1 oz. _____

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) _____ 1 oz. _____

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

DocuSigned by:

Philip McMillan

8DC05A0A23E8451...

VP Quality Assurance

Title

10/24/2023 | 6:55 AM CDT

Date

Philip McMillan

Printed Name



**134 - Whole Grain Margarine
Croissant Sliced Fully Curved
1.25oz**



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Croissant (35g)
Servings Per Container 210

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4 g	5%
Saturated Fat 1.5 g	8%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 105 mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 16 g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1 g	5%
Sugars 2 g	
Incl. 2 g Added Sugars	3%

Protein 3 g

Vitamin D 0%	•	Potassium 0%
Calcium 2%	•	Iron 4%

Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

10.92 grams Whole Grain per Roll (56%)
8.58 grams Enriched Grain per Roll (44%)
1.0 OZ EQ per Roll

Ingredients

White Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Soybean Lecithin [Soy], Monoglycerides, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate added), Brown Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Non Fat Dry Milk, Dried Whey, Yeast, Malt Extract, Honey, Salt, Calcium Propionate, Egg, Corn Starch, Enzyme.

Product Specifications

GTIN	10070565001238	Case Gross Weight	21 lbs.
UPC	070565001231	Cube	3.1
Case Pack	210/1.25oz	Tie x High	5 x 6
Shelf Life Frozen	365 Days	Smart Snack	No
Shelf Life Ambient	7 Days		
Case Dimensions	L24.50"xW16.75"xH13.25"		

Handling

Product delivered frozen and should be stored at 0 to -10 degrees Fahrenheit

Preparation

Thaw & Serve. Remove product from freezer the night prior to serving.

Allergen Info

CONTAINS:
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Bid Specification

Hadley Farms Whole Grain Croissant # 134. Portion must contain at least 110 calories, with no more than 105mg of sodium and 2g of sugar. Must meet 1.0oz grain equivalent. Must be manufactured in a Nut Free facility. Must contain zero Artificial colors and flavors. Acceptable Brand: Hadley Farms Bakery Item#134.